Choke Coils
1. External Dimensions (Unit:m/m)
TYPE A B C D E Q’Ty/ package
DP1519 16.5Max 20.0Max 5.0±1.0 0.8±0.1 7.5±0.5 /
2. Part Number Code
DP 1519 M 220
A B C D
A: Series Name Choke Coils
B: Dimensions(mm) 1519: 16.5*20 Max
C: Tolerance M：±20%
D: Inductance 220=22uH
3. Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance
(uH) Tolerance
Test
Frequency
(Hz)
DCR(Max)
(mΩ)
Heat Rating
Current
Irms(A)
Saturation
Current
lsat(A)
DP1519M220 22.0 ±20% 1K/0.25V 25.0 8.0 5.0
4. Material List
NO ITEM SPECIFICATIONS SUPPLIER UL FILE
1 Core
DR2W11*13.5 B8.2 HC OR EQUIVALENT N/A
H50 P15.6*19*13 HC OR EQUIVALENT N/A
2 Wire 2UEWFΦ0.8*11.5Ts Ref FR OR EQUIVALENT E196072
3 UL Φ12mm Black CY OR EQUIVALENT E180908
4 Tin HB07H CD OR EQUIVALENT N/A
5 Epoxy E-506 LD OR EQUIVALENT N/A
START
N1
S
F
TUBE UL
Epoxy
220
A
B
C
E
D